# H \$140.00 58

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM774893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Recro Pharma, Inc.		03/15/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Societal CDMO, Inc	
Street Address:	1300 Gould Dr.	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30504	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5840331	RECRO
Registration Number:	6463848	RECRO
Serial Number:	97247757	RECRO PHARMA
Serial Number:	97282486	SOCIETAL
Serial Number:	97282495	SOCIETAL CDMO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404.885.2569

**Email:** nina.dhillon@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren N. Giambalvo

**Address Line 1:** 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145963.17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Dhillon
SIGNATURE:	/nina dhillon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0375

900738815

source=[Evidence] Recro Pharma Inc. - Articles of Amendment (Name Change - Societal CDMO, Inc.)#page1.tif source=[Evidence] Recro Pharma Inc. - Articles of Amendment (Name Change - Societal CDMO, Inc.)#page2.tif source=[Evidence] Recro Pharma Inc. - Articles of Amendment (Name Change - Societal CDMO, Inc.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0376

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP Counter Pickup PA

Recro Pharma, Inc.

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

If you have any questions pertaining to the Bureau, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities">www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities</a> Or you may contact us by telephone at (717)787-1057. Information regarding business and UCC filings can be found on our searchable database at <a href="https://www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch">www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch</a>.

Entity number: 3769102

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0377

Entity#: 3769102 Date Filed: 03/15/2022 Effective Date: 03/21/2022 Pennsylvania Department of State

Return document by email to: pamela.bishop@troutman.com

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF RECRO PHARMA, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment) of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended, the undersigned, desiring to amend its Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended, hereby states that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Recro Pharma, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The address of the Corporation's registered office in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania is 490 Lapp Road, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355, Chester County.
- 3. The Corporation was incorporated under the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988.
- 4. The date of the Corporation's incorporation was November 15, 2007.
- 5. The amendment shall be effective on March 21, 2022 at 4:01 P.M. Eastern Time.
- 6. The amendment was adopted by the Corporation by the Board of Directors of the Corporation under 15 Pa.C.S. §§ 1912(a) and 1914(c).
- 7. The amendment adopted by the Corporation is:

RESOLVED, that the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, is hereby amended by amending and restating Article I in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Societal CDMO, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

8. Except as set forth in these Articles of Amendment, the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]



TCO220315MC1602

PA DEPT OF STATE

MAR 15 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0378 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof on this  $15^{th}$  day of March, 2022.

Recro Pharma, Inc.

By:

/s/ J. David Enloe, Jr.

Name:

J. David Enloe, Jr.

Title:

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0379

**RECORDED: 12/16/2022**